3.

SOUTH PYMATUNING TOWNSHIP REGULAR MEETING

1. Pledge to the Flag.

2. Motion to: To suspend with the reading and approve the minutes of the August 14, 2024, Regular Meeting.

	Motion by:		Seconded by:	
	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes	No No No	
Announcements:	-			

- 4. Public Comments on agenda items <u>only</u>.
- 5. Reports: Police, Fire,

Building Permits – Lauffer, 1000 Hartford Road – swimming pool, Snyder, 4739 Thomason Road - shed

	6.	Motion to: Pay bills – total \$29,548.81		Payroll – August total \$42,408.02	
			Motion by:	Seconded by:	
		Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes No	
7.		Correspondence	Motion by:	Seconded by:	
		Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes No	
8.		Old Business:			
9.		New Business:			
		A. Motion to:	Approve Plyler Entry Sys replacement of the Tov	stems as the lowest bidder for window winship Building.	
			Motion by:	Seconded by:	
		Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes No	

B.	Motion to:	Approve Jeff Richardson DBA Richardson Inspection Services (RIS) as an independent contractor to act as an approved officer to administer and enforce the 2015 International Property Maintenance Code, and a BCO to administer and enforce Act 45, as well as any ordinance agreed upon, per the schedule incorporated herein by reference.		
		Motion by:		Seconded by:
	Vote:	Chalupka	Yes	No
		Leyshon		
		Anglin	Yes	No
C.	Motion to:	Approve Matthew Roth a retroactive to June 10		Pymatuning Township Police Chief
		Motion by:		Seconded by:
	Vote:	Chalupka	Yes	No
		Leyshon		No
		Anglin	Yes	No
D.	Motion to:	Approve recycling of the telephones.	South P	ymatuning Township old landline
		Motion by:		Seconded by:
	Vote:	Chalupka	Yes	No
		Leyshon		
		Anglin	Yes	No
Visitor Comr	nents – Ge	neral		

12. Motion to: Adjourn Meeting

11.

Motion by:		Secor	Seconded by:	
Vote:	Chalupka Leyshon Anglin	Yes	No No No	